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- " l e a r l i e r . 

STATEMENT FO!? THE PRESS 

BASK. DEBITS 

st, U6V3I 
Federal Reserve Board) , I 

Septemb3r 5, 1925* ! 

Debit! t o i nd iv idua l accounts , as repor ted to the Federal Reserve Beard by bank 
p l e a d i n g c i t i e s for the week ending September 2, aggregated $10,636,000,000 or I 

per cent above the t o t a l of $10,003,000,000 repor ted for t h e p reced ing week. 
mm Tork City reported an i nc r ea se of $369,000,000, while e the r l a r g e inc reases w 
m rc l lewe: P h i l a d e l p h i a $53,000,000, San Francisco $21,000,000, Bal t imore 

: . : : 0 , 0 0 0 , Cleveland $15,000,000, New Orleans $13,000,000 and St . Louis 
112,000,000. Reductions of $19,000,000 and $1*+,COO,000 were reported by D e t r o i t 
mi P i t t sburgh , r e s p e c t i v e l y . 

** -crnpaved w i t h the week ending September 3, 192U, d e b i t s for t h e week under r 
*£** =--e l a r g e r by $2,337,000,000 or 23 .2 pe r cen t . S u b s t a n t i a l i nc reases a r e 
jfcc*r for meet cf the mere important c e n t e r s , t h e p r i n c i p a l i nc r ea se s being as fo 
P P * : New York City $1,319,000,000, Chicago $108,000,000, P h i l a d e l p h i a $76,000,0' 

*•--. $58,000,000, D e t r o i t $52,000,000, Cleveland $50,000,000, San Franc i sco 
pf.CCO.OOO, P i t t s b u r g h $35,000,000 and. S t . Louis $32,000,000* 

Aggregate d e b i t s f o r lUl c e n t e r s for which f igu re s have been publ ished weekly 
p a r e January, 1919, were about $10,019,000,000, as compared, wi th $9,^25,285,000 j 
**••* - -ecsd ing week and $7,797,333,000 for t h a week ending September 3, 1924, 

?*r:its t o ind iv idua l accounts were repor ted to t h e Federa l Reserve Board fo r 
•fcJl* in 25^ c e n t e r s , of which 252 a r e included in the summary by Federal r e s e r v e 
• r i - i - t . 8 . 

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL 
mj, 

istT-ict 

Number of 
c e n t e r s 

included 

ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS 
W e e k e n d i n g 

Sep t . 2, 1925 Aug. 26, 1925 J Sept . 3 , 192*+ 

8 -

t . 

Jt -

Boston 
New York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At l an t a 
Chicago 
St . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Franc isco 

16 
l 4 
13 
22 
23 
23 
36 

16 
27 
15 
23 

( I n thousands of d o l l a r s ) 
504,007 491,464 409,756 

5,744,463 5,361,632 4 ,360,321 
513,092 M-51,039 407,715 
612,013 605,396 463,602 
295,729 260,U66 240,606 
279,777 2 5 2 , 5 ^ 192 ,71^ 

1,159,659 1,156,989 939,930 
269,166 246,720 225,015 
135,675 177,291 144,U76 
296,056 275,731 250,306 
145,647 132,326 129,313 
630,595 595,529 523,511 

TOTAL 252 10,635,379 10,007,631 8,299,265 

REPORTING CENTERS 
(In 

NO. 1 - BOSTON 
Bangor, Me. 
Boston, Mass* 
Brockton, ?tfass» 
F a l l River , Mass. 
Hartford, Conn. 
Eolyoke, Mass. 
Lowell, Mass. 
Lynn, Mass. 
" i n c h e s t e r , N.. H* 
Kew Bedford., Mass. 
iew Haven, oonn. 
Por t l and , Me. 
Providence, R. I . 
S r - i n g f i e l d , Mass. 
l a t e r b u r y , Conn. 
Worcester, Mass. 

BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS 
thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

3,054 2,539 2,951 
335,181 333,968 276,913 

3,438 4,495 3,811 
5,787 5**23 5,563 

26,053 22,591 20,470 
3,649 3,191 2,329 
4,344 ^,227 2,739 
6,580 6,571 5,052 
3,713 4,255 3,049 
6,345 6,234 5,172 

23,570 19,870- 16,755 
11,162 9,385 3,066 
32,057 31,701 25,382 
16,671 15,101 12,762 
7,053 7,179 6,007 
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DEBITS TQ INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN PEPQPTING CENTEFS St . 4643a 
¥ 

Sept . 2, 1925 

e e k e n d i n g 

Aug. 26, 1925 Sept, 3, 1924 

( i n thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

» ! " ? ! : ! NO. 2 - NEW YORK 
Albany, N. Y. 
ilnghamton, N. Y. 
Buffalo, N. Y. 
H-sira , N. Y. 
-T^rrestown, N. Y. 
Xcn tc la i r , N. J . 
¥ ^ r k , N. J . 
few York, N. Y. 
" ' " - them New Je r sey Clear ing 

House Assoc ia t ion 
Passa ic , N. J . 
Ftughkeepsie, N. Y. 
Rochester, N. Y. 
34amford, Conn. 
% - a c u s e , N. Y. 

B C t NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 

H I en town, Pa. 
a l toona, Pa. 
EfcB*en, N. J . 
Shyster, Pa. 
~-a~ i s burg, Pa. 
- az le ton , Pa. 
Jchnstown, Pa. 
I*ncas t e r , Pa. 
Lebanon, Pa. 
I terristown, Pa. 
Ph i l ade lph ia , Pa. 
leading, Pa, 
Secant on, Pa. 
?-«nton, N. J . 
* I l ke s -Ba r r e , Pa. 
Jl l l idomsport , Pa. 
Wilmington, Del . 
fork, Pa. 

(HCT NO. 4 - CLEVELAND 

Akron, Ohio 
r u t l e r , Pa. 
"anton, Ohio 
Cincinnat i , Ohio 
Cleveland, Ohio 
Cclurribus, Ohio 
^ c n n e l l s v i l l e , Pa. 
Sayton, Ohio 
f r i e , Pa. 
S'-eensDurg, Pa. 
lomestead, Pa. 
iex ington , Ky. 
Lima, Ohio 
lo^a in , Ohio 
Oil City, Pa. 
P i t t sbu rgh , Pa. 
Sp r ing f i e ld , Ohio 
Toledo, Ohio 
* a r r 8 n , Ohio 
Wheeling, W. Va. 
Tcungstown, Ohio 
l a n s s v i l l e , Ohio 

2*1,742 
4,640 

76,792 
4,174 
4,202 
3,733 

68,581 
,445,305 

40,915 
8,928 
3,266 

37,985 
3,489 

17,106 

7,96S 
2,524 

13,863 
5,911 

10,09s 
3,4l8 
5,448 
5,983 
1,612 
1,061 

384,648 
9,351 

16,400 
15,945 
11,751 

4,087 
7,984 
5,040 

19,092 
2, m 
9,432 

70,735 
161,061 
29,000 
1,025 

24,ISO 

240 
,004 

,695 
,230 
175 

191,621 
23^ 
625 
072 
091 

14,843 
2,57S 

5 
41 
3 
9 

31,926 
4,722 

71,059 
8S6 
321 
095 
191 

3, 
4, 
3, 

69: 
5,076,774 

37,225 
S,577 
3,02S 

30,20S 
3,106 

14,514 

7,674 
3,412 
9,907 
5,561 
S,607 
2,7S0 
5,171 
5,934 
1,588 
1,026 

331,94s 
9,861 

i s ,300 
12.S9S 
10,343 

3,369 
7,491 
5,169 

• 21,482 
2,339 
9,779 

68*466 
146*460 

30,S00 
1,030 

16,41S 
7*256 
5*212 
1,042 
3*661 
3,335 
1,287 
3,228 

206,256 
4,449 

42,920 
2,294 

10,193 
15,387 

2,602 

25,905 
3,404 

5S,273 
3,441 
3,439 
2,692 

51,548 
126,6S5 

33,987 
6,191 
2,567 

27,409 
2,2S5 

12,995 

220 
225 
70S 
705 

8,309 
2, 
4, 
5, 
1. 

618 
,455 
,044 
,347 
694 

308,904 
6,910 

12,500 
11,551 
9,465 
2,854 
6,674 
3,532 

15,020 
1,915 
9,460 

55,^+6 
110,894 

27,920 
794 

12,196 
5,788 
4,443 

922 
2,6?o 
3,880 
1,709 
2,172 

156,259 
4,080 

29,76$ 
2,701 
7,786 

10,626 
2,355 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BAITKS IN REPORTING CENTERS 
W e e k e n d ! n g 

S^pt. 2, 1925 Aug. 2o, 1925 

S t . M€*4 

Sept . 3, 1924 

( in thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

^STRICT NO, 5 - RICHMOND 

Ashev i l l e , N. C. 
Bal t imore , Md. 
Char les ton, S. C. 
Char les ton, W. Va. 
C h a r l o t t e , N. C. 
Columbia, S. C. 
Cumberland, Md. 
Danvi l le , Va. 
Durham, N. C. 
Greensboro, N. C. 
Greenv i l l e , S. C. 
Hagerstown, Md. 
Huntington, W. Va. 
Lynchburg, Va. 
Newport News, Va. 
Norfolk, Va. 
Raleigh, N. C. 
Richmond, Va. 
Roanoke, Va. 
Spartanburg, S. C. 
Washington, D. C* 
Wilmington, Ni C. 
Winston-Salem, M* Ci 

(ttRlCT NO. 6 - ATLANTA 

Albany, Ga. 
At l an ta , Ga. 
Augusta, Ga. 
Birmingham, Ala. 
Brunswick, Ga. 
Chattanooga, Tenn. 
Columbus, Ga. 
Dothan, Ala. 
E lbe r t on, Ga. 
Jackson, Miss. 
J a c k s o n v i l l e , F l a . 
Knoxvi l le , Tenn. 
Macon, Ga. 
Meridian, Miss. 
Mobile, Ala. 
Montgomery, Ala. 
Nashv i l l e , Tenn. 
Newnan, Ga. 
New Orleans , La. 
Pensacola , F l a . 
Savannah, Ga. 
Tampaj Fla* 
Valdosta* Ga. 
V i cks burg, Miss. 

7,76S 
102,273 

6,211 
7,733 
9,209 
3,762 
1,915 
2,317 
5.51S 
4,422 
^,731 
2,390 
6,239 
5,33S 
l,lH5 

13,5^6 
5,010 

3S,lU9 
5,670 
2,726 

47,220 
5,031 
7,406 

1,624 
34,888 

7,110 
30,270 

722 
697 
670 
8l4 
176 

22,752 
6,9S7 
6,201 
4,012 
7,922 
5,764 

17,797 
445 

79,250 
2,112 

14,531 
18,094 

2,295 
2,044 

6,013 
86,449 
6,666 
8,462 
8,292 

562 
896 
666 
S07 

,711 
19S 
086 

>,730 
4,162 
1,737 

13,934 
4,009 

28,573 
5,302 
2.941 

44,56? 
3,381 
6,772 

1,620 
35,331 

5,828 
29,6*40 

626 
8,246 
3,099 
1,300 

129 
2,873 

21,803 
6,306 
6,095 
3,209 
6,740 
4,766 

15,104 
417 

67,083 
2,086 

l2,5}+9 
16,790 

2,306 
1,475 

4,U£S 
52,690 

4,001 
6,542 
7,S67 
2,811 
1,692 
1,792 
4,749 
5,196 
4,437 
1,889 
4,725 
5,199 
1,262 

11,937 
7,560 

28,000 
5,677 
2,574 

35,481 
3,43S 
6,619 

1,240 
26,5S8 
5,301 

23,651 
661 

7,031 
2,506 
1,100 

182 
2, 700 

10,837 
5,694 
4,404 
2,917 
5,452 
4,991 

15,994 
32s 

5S,97S 
1,305 

10,113 
6,425 
1,510 
1,506 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS St . kGk}c 
W e e k e n d i n g 

Sept . 2, 1925 Aug. 26, 1925 Sept . 3 , 192*4 

5TFIC* NO. 7 - CHICAGO 

( i n thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

Adrian, Mich. 913 774 737 
Aurora, 111. 3,532 3,^90 2,682 
Bay Ci ty , Mich. 2,P20 2,95S 2,250 
Bloomington, 111. 3,261 2,488 2,624 
Dedar Rapids, Iowa 9,s4o 9,328 7,866 
Champaign, 111. 1,670 l,S33 1,606 
Chicago, 111. 69^,910 684,405 527,122 
Danvil le , 111. 2,722 2,491 2,500 
Davenport, Iowa 6,5l4 5,929 5,163 
Decatur, 111. M91 4,062 3,699 
Des Moines, Iowa 14,432 1^,729 15,665 
Det ro i t , Mich. 179,346 192,390 127,739 
Dubuque, Iowa 2,957 3,130 2,366 
Dlint , Mich. 7,390 6,888 5,470 
for t Wayne, Ind. 8,950 8,656 6,613 
C-ary, Ind. 3,952 5,269 2,323 
>>and Rapids, Mich. 15,331 17,706 lU,489 
D-een Bay, Wis. 2,719 2,885 2,191 
Hammond, Ind, 3,805 4,316 2,730 
I nd ianap 01 i s , Ind. 30,525 31,447 27,993 
•Jackson, Mich. 5,62S 4,342 4,398 
Kalamazoo, Mich. 4,997 5,293 4,997 
Dansing, Mich. 7,300 6,906 5,500 
"'ason Ci ty , Iowa 2,866 2,512 1,953 
Milwaukee, Wis. 65,^35 58,433 41,392 
w ol ine , 111. 2,263 l,73S 1,785 
' "uscatine, Iowa 968 1,029 910 
33'nkosh, Wis. 2,700 2,700 1,800 
Peoria, 111. 9,072 9,296 7,952 
-cckford, 111. 6,267 5,309 4,389 
Saginaw, Mich. M79 5,220 4,532 
Sheboygan, 'Wis. 3,972 3,310 -
Sioux Ci ty , Iowa 17,885 17,390 16,491 
Scuth Bend, Ind. 11,103 10,371 6,131 
Spr ingf ie ld , 111. 7,59^ 7,uos 6,516 
" e ^ e Haute, Ind. k,w$ 4,015 3.7l*» 
Waterloo, Iowa 3,323 3,S53 3,642 

: :T NO. s - ST. LOUIS 

Tast S t . Louis and N a t ' l . 
Stock Yards, 111. 10,6l4 9,971 8,813 

Eld or ado, Ark. 2,628 2,7^3 1,637 
I~ar .avi l le , Ind. 10,853 8,227 5,991 
fcrx Smith, Ark. 2,773 2,468 2,229 
I--*enville, Miss. 763 609 693 
Helena, Ark. 1,008 7^2 1,155 
l i t t l e Rock, Ark. 15,387 15,909 15,30U 
D n i s v i l l e , Ky. 35,916 37,694 35,S4S 
Weqphii, Tenn. 30,080 21,439 27,360 
. 'eriSboro, Ky. 1,11*1 1,067 1,085 
»:ir:oy, 111. 2,U91 2,527 2,177 
i t . Louis, Mo. 151,300 139,200 U9M93 
: * - a l i a , Mo. 1,306 1,034 1,068 
- - - i n g f i e l d , Mo. 2,928 3,090 2,462 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS) BY BASES IN PEPOPTTNG CL^TEPS St . 46lffl. 
l e e k e n d i n g 

Sept . 2, 1925 Aus. 26, 19.̂ 5 Sept. 3, 192^ 

( i n thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

STRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 

Aberdeen, S. D. 
B i l l i n g s , Mont. 
Dickinson, N. D. 
Duluth, Minn. 
Fargo, N. D. 
Grand Forks, N. D. 
Helena, Mont. 
Jarnastown, N. D. 
La Crosse, Wis. 
Minneapolis , Minn. 
Minot, N. D. 
3ed Wing, Minn. 
S t . Pau l , Minn. 
Sioux F a l l s , S. D. 
South S t . Pau l , Minn. 
Super ior , Wis. 
Winona, Minn. 

7-ICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY 

Atchison, Kans. 
B a r t l e s v i l l e , Okla. 
Casper, Wyo. 
Cheyenne, Wyo. 
Colorado Spr ings , Colo. 
Denver, Colo. 
Enid, Okla. 
Fremont, Neb. 
Grand Junc t i on , Colo. 
Guthr ie , Okla. 
HutchinB on, Kans. 
I nd ep end enc e, Kans. 
J o p l i n , Mo. 
Kansas Ci ty , Kans. 
Kansas C i ty , Mo. 
Lawrence, Kans. 
Lincoln, Neb. 
McAlester, Okla* 
Muskogee, Okla. 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 
Okmulgee, Okla. 
Omaha, Neb. 
Parsons , Kans. 
P i t t s b u r g , Kans. 
Pueblo, Colo. 
St . Joseph, Mo. 
Topeka, Kans. 
Tulsa , Okla. 
Wichita, Kans. 

1,726 
1,53S 

284 
23,455 
3,383 
1,632 

5U1 
2,16s 

97,996 
1.U79 

573 
37,321 
3,530 
6,503 
2,007 
I.03U 

i,9* 
3,237 

1,^55 
U.Uii 

39,36S 
2.S67 

763 
317 
632 

3,467 
3,283 
3,739 
U,3U9 

32,312 
1,160 
7,363 

350 
2.UU3 

13,923 
2,159 

49,292 
663 

1,037 
3,763 

13,326 
3,506 

23,n9 
11,439 

i ,7H 
1,500 

381 
23,455 
3,083 
l,U63 
1,933 

U59 
2,355 

92,133 
1,437 

581 
35,^33 
3,6l4 
6,933 
1,768 

975 

1,310 
2,540 
2,936 
1,490 
3,532 

40,665 
2,873 

619 
630 
59^ 

3,^06 
1,753 
3,599 
4,297 

S3,104 
963 

5,346 
755 

2,179 
1^,757 

2,09^ 
46,103 

602 
1,259 
U,602 

12,156 
2,890 

22,22^ 
9,539 

1,236 
1,396 

295 
15,372 

2,553 
1,173 
2,211 

317 
1,801 

79,^79 
1,095 

396 
29,575 

2,760 
4,352 
1,375 

791 

1,390 
5,208 
2,337 
2,004 
2,55>+ 

32,201 
2,640 

650 
631 
543 

U,552 
1,735 
2,533 
U,4U6 

76,848 
962 

6,553 

2,039 
16,011 
1,736 

33,706 
536 

1,156 
2,379 

12,993 
3,065 

14,701 
10,879 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS St . 4643 
W e e k e n d i n g 

&>< 
Sept . 2, 1925 Aug. 26, 1925 Sept . 3 , 192U 

ffCT NO. 11 - DALLAS 

( in thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

Albuquerque, N. M. 
£$istin, Tex. 
leaumont, Tex. 
Co^sicana, Tex. 
Dallas , Tex. 
B Paso, Tex. 
f t . Worth, Tex. 
r-alveston, Tex. 
Houston, Tex. 
l o t w e l l , N. M. 
San Antonio, Tex. 
^b^eveport, La. 
Ttxarkana, Tex. 
f?jcson, Ar i z . 
Pfiteo, Tex. 

ICT NO. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO 

Bakersf ie ld , Ca l i f . 
; fellingharn, Wash. 

B^ke ley , Ca l i f . 
Seise, Idaho 
Higene, Ore. 
§ r e r e t t , Wash. 
Fresno, Ca l i f . 
Icng Beach, Cal i f . 
lo t Angeles, Ca l i f . 
Oakland, Ca l i f . 
%*en, Utah 
?ssadena, Ca l i f . 

ffhosnix, Ar i z . 
Fcnrtland, Ore. 
i sno , Nev. 
l i t z v i l l e , Wash. 
Sacramento, Ca l i f . 
Salt Lake Ci ty , Utah 
San Bernardino, Ca l i f . 
fan Diego, Ca l i f . 
San Franc i sco , Ca l i f . 
San Jose , Ca l i f . 
Santa Barbara , Ca l i f . 
S e a t t l e , Fash. 
%okane, Wash. 
Stockton, Ca l i f . 
tacoma, Wash. 

I fakima, Wash. 

2,060 2,433 1,922 
3,7^2 3,59*+ 3,321 
3,W 3,^97 2,939 
1,^52 1,522 1,735 

U1.63S 35,576 35,755 
6,W 5,991 6,369 

15,221 15,186 13,861 
10,044 9,109 12,035 
36,425 30,975 30,250 

671 679 432 
7,503 7,902 7,309 
9,4U5 8,240 6,198 
1,935 2,270 1,665 
X,%6 1,932 1,686 
3,453 3,420 4,336 

2,991 1,878 2,113 
1,791 2,040 1,728 
3,7^7 3,710 4,234 
3,393 2,559 2,400 
1,867 1,700 2,250 
2,78i+ 2,738 2,256 

11,358 9,890 8,847 
9,281 10,097 9,680 

lfil,33k 164,597 137,306 
31,703 31,739 27,111 
6,276 5,300 5,681 
6,3^2 6,167 6,000 
4,200 3,836 3,871 

36,610 36,201 30,540 
2,202 1,767 1,589 

206 160 180 
7,052 7,031 8,128 

16,2U2 lU.525 12,168 
1,616 l ,56l 1,426 

U,ll+6 11,257 8,876 
216,370 19^,972 167,̂ +85 

5,767 5,784 5,253 
3,501 3,119 2,504 

52,558 ^3,070 ^7,257 
12,030 11,537 9,697 
4,980 6,l4i 5,644 
9,316 9,053 7,024 
3,732 3,100 2,263 
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